» A recreational vehicle not exceeding thirty-six (36) feet in length may be parked on residential 
property.  Longer recreational vehicles may be allowed by an interim use permit. 

» A maximum of one (1) commercial vehicle with gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) of less than 
twelve thousand (12,000) pounds may be parked on residential property. 

» Under no circumstances shall parking facilities accessory to residential structures be used for a 
storage of commercial vehicles exceeding a gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) of twelve 
thousand (12,000) pounds (i.e., semi-trucks, trailers, or equipment). 

» The parking of automobiles belonging to the employees, owners, tenants, or customers of 
business or manufacturing establishments not a resident at the residential site is prohibited.